Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex 03-19-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	▼ ▼	V	Y	▼
	ner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original documen	ts or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving p	arty(ies)
Reuven R. Katz, Yoram Koren and Zhe Li		Name: The Regents of the University of Michigan		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No		Internal Address	s: <u>Wolverine Towe</u>	er, Room 2071
3. Nature of conveyance:				
.,	□ Merger			
• •	☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	3003 S. State St.	
☐ Other				
Execution Date: February 22, 2 and February 22, 2002	002, February 22, 2002	City: Ann Arbor	State: MI	Zip: <u>48109-1280</u>
		Additional name(s) a	nd address(es) attache	d? □ Yes 25 No
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):			
If this document is being filed		tion, the execution date	of the application	is <u>: March 6, 20</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	,	
			/	
			10/2	C- >-10
	Additional number(s) att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🛚 🗷 I	40 /9 C	19204
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of	applications and	patents involved:
concerning document should	l be mailed.			
Name: Maria Comninou, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & L	ockhart LLP	☐ Authorized to	o be charged to de	eposit account
Henry W. Olive	er Building			
		8. Deposit account	number:	
		o. Deposit account	number.	
Street Address: 535 Smithfield S	treet			
City: Dittohurah State: DA 7	in:45222 2242			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Z		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if payir	ng by deposit accou
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an	d helief the foregoing inform	ation is true and correc	t and any attacha	d nany is a torr
copy of the original document.	a sonor, are reregoing amonta	anon is nue and correc	t and any allached	и сору із а ігие
	M			21/102
Maria Comninou				3/6/02
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature		Date
	Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and docume	nts: 4	
FLORES 00000066 10092272			***************************************	
	Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	rademarks, Box Assignments	n to:	
40.00 DP	Washington,	D.C. 20231		

Washington, D.C. 20231

PI-820027 v1 0228070-0103

	For: U.S. and/or Foreign Right For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors					
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)						
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNI receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and fo						
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):						
Reuven R. Katz (type or print name of inventors)	44 Hatishbi Street <u>Haifa 34525, Israel</u> Address	Israel Nationality				
Yoram Koren	4101Thornoaks Drive Ann Arbor, MI 48104	USA				
Zhe Li	1183 Arbor Drive, Apt. H East Lansing, MI 48823	People's Rep. Of China				

PATENT

Attorney's Docket No. 010793

ASSIGNEE:					
The Regents of the (type or print name of AS	University of Michigan SSIGNEE)	Wolverine Tower Room 2071 Address			
(a non-profit Michiga	an corporation)	3003 S. State St. Ann Arbor, MI 48109-1280			
Nationality					
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
(complete one of the following)					
the entire	re right, title and interest				
an undi	vided percent (_	%) interest for the United States			
	(check the following box, if foreign r	rights are also to be assigned)			
⊠and in all f	oreign countries, including all rights	to claim priority, in and to any and all			
improvements which	are disclosed in the invention entitle	ed: BI-AXIAL COPLANAR APPARATUS			
	(check and complete (a), (b)), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))			
and which is found in	١				
(a) 🛭 U.S. pat	ent application executed on even da	ate herewith			
(b) U.S. pat	ent application executed on				
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention					
☐ Exp	ress mail label no.:				
Mail	ed:				
☐ To com	aly with 37 CER 3.21 for recordal of	f this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below,			
hereby		y to insert below the filing date and application			
(d) 🗌 U.S. app	olication no.: filed on				
(e) 🗌 Internati	onal application no. PCT /				
(f) 🔲 U.S. pat	ent no.	issued			
	hange of address to which contended the hange fees is being sent separate	rrespondence is to be sent regarding patent ely.			
	(also check (g), if foreign application	on(s) is also being assigned)			

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2] – page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012678 FRAME: 0174

(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a fore and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained continuation, division, renewal, or substitute examination thereof.	d for said invention by the above ap	plication or any
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment be made or entered into which would conflict with this	nt, sale, agreement or encumbrance h assignment;	as been or will
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE wipertinent facts and documents relating to said invention may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execut representatives any and all papers, instruments or affind enforce said application, said invention and said I may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set	on and said Letters Patent and legal en testify as to the same in any interferent te and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal idea in the same in any interferent to and deliver to apply for, obtain, multiple patent and said equivalents the ses thereof.	quivalents as nce, litigation al aintain, issue
IN WITH LOS WHILI LOI , We have hereunto set	nand and sear this	Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of	f execution of the application, if item (a) was ch	ecked above.
	, , 6	, (
Reuven R. Katz	Signature of INVENTOR Signature of INVENTOR	$\frac{2/22}{\text{Date}} = \frac{2/22}{2/01}$
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Yoram Koren	Former hore	2/22/01
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Zhe Li	Zho P.	2/22/02
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
,		Dute
		·

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012678 FRAME: 0175